

**Special Case No. 88/2021**

Present: P. C. Karmakar(J.O. No. WB00651)  
Judge, Special Court,Alipurduar.

Order no.29  
dt. 03.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of WA.

No step is taken by the parties as per resolution of local  
bar.

NER of WA has been received with a prayer for time to  
execute the W/A.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 09.07.2024 for appearance and ER of WA.

Dict.& corr. by me

Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar

Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar