

Special Case No. 88/2021

Present: Sri. P.C Karmakar (J.O No. WB00651)
Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar,

Order no 30
dt.09.07.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Ld. Special prosecution files hajira.

Accused person namely, Rakib @ Rahul Hossail on court bail is absent by petition praying further date.

The prayer is considered and allowed

No ER of W/A is received against other accused person namely, Sariful Jaman.

Issue reminder.

Fix 23 .09.2024 for appearance and ER of W/A.

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar.